900359484 04/01/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM378980 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900358924

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saul B. Cohen		03/25/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Joseph H. Hare		03/25/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
James A. Nemetz		03/25/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
David F. Stenberg		03/25/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Donna J. Scanlon		03/25/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hammond Residential Real Estate, LLC	
Street Address:	826 Boylston Street	
City:	Brookline	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02467	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1963180	HAMMOND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176462222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-2189

Email:cfsargent@sherin.comCorrespondent Name:C. Forbes Sargent IIIAddress Line 1:101 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Forbes Sargent III
SIGNATURE:	/C. Forbes Sargent III/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0634

900359484

source=00654936#page1.tif source=00654936#page2.tif source=00654936#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0635

Release of Collateral Assignment of Service Marks

This Release of Collateral Assignment of Service Marks ("Assignment") is made this 25 day of March, 2016 by SAUL B. COHEN, as agent for himself and JOSEPH H. HARE, JAMES A. NEMETZ, DAVID F. STENBERG AND DONNA J. SCANLON, with an address at 87 Hammond Street, Newton, Massachusetts, 02467 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Hammond Residential Real Estate, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 826 Boylston Street, Brookline, Massachusetts 02467 ("Assignor") and Assignee entered into a certain Security Agreement (the "Agreement") on March 13, 2009 whereby Assignee obtained a first priority security interest in all of Assignor's tangible and intangible personal property as collateral for loans made and to be made hereafter to Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor granted Assignee a security interest in the Service Mark set forth on Exhibit A hereto by Collateral Assignment of Service Marks dated March 13, 2009 (the "Collateral Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has satisfied the obligation secured by the Security Agreement in full.

NOW, THEREFORE:

1. In light of the satisfaction of all of the obligations of Assignor to Assignee under the Security Agreement (the "Obligations"), Assignee hereby remises, releases and discharges all of its rights under the Collateral Assignment, and expressly agrees to the termination of the Collateral Assignment. As such, the Assignee expressly releases its entire right, title and interest in and to the Service Mark which was assigned pursuant to the terms of the Collateral Assignment, including, but not limited to the Service Marks set forth on Schedule A hereto.

WITNESS the execution hereof under seal as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNEE:

Saul B. Cohen, as agent for himsel

and others as noted above

WITNESS

Print Name: Topo E. Mas soco

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

County of
On this
and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
Print Name of Notary Public: Stephanie L. LaGrec
My commission expires: 9/2/22
{SEAL}
Stephanie L. LaGreca Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires September 2, 2022

SCHEDULE A TO

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

List of Service Marks

Service Mark

U.S. Reg. No.

Date of Reg.

Hammond

1963180

March 19, 1996

00546660.1

RECORDED: 03/29/2016

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0638